

STAND WITH OUR FIRST RESPONDERS!

Join us today in supporting our local heroes through the KC Guns 'N Hoses Benefit Ride!

This event raises crucial funds for first responders and their families facing unforeseen medical expenses.

Your contribution, big or small, makes a difference.

To our returning sponsors, a heartfelt thank you!

Your continued support is essential in making this vital initiative a success.

Together, let's ensure our first responders receive the help they need during challenging times.

INTERESTED IN BECOMING A SPONSOR OR VENDOR, OR QUESTIONS? PLEASE CONTACT US AT COMMITTEE@KCGUNSNHOSES.ORG

GUNS 'N HOSES KANSAS CITY BENEFIT RIDE EVENTS SPONSORSHIP FORM

WWW.KCGUNSNHOSESRIDE.ORG, WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/KCGUNSHOSES

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES

Platinum King: Monetary donation of \$5000 or more Package details:

- Six rider registrations and motorcycles will be given VIP access to the front of the ride
- Recognition day-of at the ride
- Organization's logo on the shirt
- Promotion of your organization on the GNH website, social media, and at all our events for the calendar year (Logo and link to company's website)
- Free 10x10 vendor location at event (with merchandise approval)

Ultra Chrome: Monetary donation of \$1,000 to \$4,999 Package details:

- Four rider registrations and motorcycles will be given VIP access to the front of the ride
- Organization's logo on the shirt
- Promotion of your organization on the GNH website, social media, and at all our events for the calendar year (Logo and link to company's website)
- Free 10x10 vendor location at event (with merchandise approval)

Softail Sparkle: Monetary donation of \$500-\$999 Package details:

- Organization's logo on the shirt
- Promotion of your organization on the GNH website, social media, and at all our events for the calendar year (Logo and link to company's website)
- Free 10x10 vendor location at event (with merchandise approval)

Dyna Signature: Monetary donation of \$200-\$499 Package details:

 Promotion of your organization on the GNH website, social media, and at all our events for the calendar year (Logo and link to company's website)

Sporty Shine: Donations up \$200 of services, gift certificates, or merchandise for our drawings Package details:

- Promotion of your organization on our GNH website for the calendar year (Logo and link)
- Promotion of your organization at all our events for the calendar year (Logo and link)



SPONSORSHIP YEAR

SELECT SPONSORSHIP LEVEL

PLATINUIM KING	
ULTRA CHROME	
SOFTTAIL SPARKLE	
DYNA SIGNATURE	
SPORTY SHINE	

SUBMIT SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT VIA

Mail-in, Online, or in person with one of our staff members

KC Guns 'N Hoses PO Box 15613, Lenexa, KS 66285 www.kcgunsnhosesride.org/sponsors

PAYMENTS TYPES ACCEPTED

Cash, check or credit card

Please make checks payable to KC Guns 'N Hoses

FOR GNH STAFF USE BELOW: Name/Date/Time of sponsorship confirmation

Member who confirmed sponsorship- Print

Date/Time of confirmation

GUNS 'N HOSES KANSAS CITY BENEFIT RIDE EVENTS SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT FORM

Our Mission: KC Guns 'N Hoses is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated to assisting first responders and their families battling unexpected medical expenses.

Your Support: By sponsoring this ride, you are contributing to our fundraising efforts to support these amazing men and men who serve our community day in and day out.

Benefits: Your company logo will receive promotional exposure based on your chosen sponsorship level.

Next Steps: Expect a representative from KC Guns 'N Hoses to contact you shortly. We will confirm your contribution, request your company logo electronically, and address any questions you may have.

Agreement Activation: Once both parties sign the agreement, you'll receive email confirmation outlining the official start date of your sponsorship.

Remember: Carefully review the complete agreement before signing to ensure a clear understanding of all terms and conditions.

Thank you in advance for your support.

Organization/Person		
Contact Name/Title		
Address		
City, State, Zip		
Phone (Cell)		
Email		
By signing below, you agree to the level of sponsorship selected above for the KC Guns 'N Hoses Benefit Ride as a representative for yourself and/or Organization you work for.		
Signature of Sponsor/Representative	Date	
Signature of KC Guns 'N Hoses Repres	sentative Date	